	Rec:\$40.00
	\$40.00 Pgs=4 02/08/2022 11:25 AM
APN# 1220-22-410-193	SIGNATURE TITLE - MINDEN
Recording Requested by/Mail to:	KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER
Name: Signature Title Company LLC	()
Address: 1664 Highway 395 Suite 106	\ \
City/State/Zip: Minden, NV 89423	\ \
Mail Tax Statements to:	~ \ \
Name: <u>Darlene Louise Lacuqna</u>	2
Address: 123 Wave Avenue	7
City/State/Zip: Pismo Beach, CA 93449	
	_ \ \
)
Affidavit Death Of Trustee	///
Title of Document (requin	red)
	· /
(Only use if applicable) -	
(Only use in applicable)	
The undersigned hereby affirms that the document	submitted for recording
DOES contain personal information as required by	
Affidavit of Death – NRS 440.380(1)(A	A) & NRS 40.525(5)
Judgment - NRS 17.150(4)	
Military Discharge – NRS 419.020(2)	
(Nothern	
Signature	
NATALIE FREY	
Printed Name	

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2022-980917

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: Signature Title Company 1664 Hwy 395, Suite 106 Minden, NV 89423

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Dariene Louise Lacugna, Surviving Trustee of The Charles Lacugna Jr. and Dariene Louise Lacugna Living Trust dated September 25, 1990

A.P.N.: 1220-22-410-193 Escrow No.: 710058-NF

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE IS FOR RECORDER'S USE

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF TRUSTEE

STATE OF COUNTY OF

Darlene Louise Lacugna, of legal age, being first duty sworn, deposes and says:

That Charles Lacugna Jr. the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as Charles Lacugna Jr., trustee of The Charles Lacugna Jr. and Darlene Louise Lacugna, named as one of the parties in that certain Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed dated November 8th, 1995, executed by George L. Hicks and Janis M. Hicks husband and wife, to Charles Lacugna Jr., Trustee and Darlene Louise Lacugna, Trustee of The Charles Lacugna Jr. and Darlene Louise Lacugna Living Trust dated September 26, 1990, recorded as Instrument No. 374713, on November 13, 1995, of Official Records of Douglas County, California covering the following described real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of California:

See Attached Legal Description

A section of the trust provides that if either Charles Lacugna Jr. or Darlene Louise Lacugna is, through death, disability or refusal to act, unable or unwilling to act as Trustee, the other shall act alone as Trustee. That at the date Darlene Louise Lacugna is the sole Trustee of the above named Trust.

Dated: January 28, 2022

STATE OF COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO

} ss:

This instrument was acknowledged before me on FEB 4 4032

LACUGNA

(seal)

TRACY J. CHITWOOD Notary Public - California San Luis Obispo County Commission # 2375388 Ay Comm. Expires Oct 14, 2025

STATIF OF NEVADA

CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
VITAL STATISTICS

	ILE NO. 4214796 CERTIFICATE OF DEATH						2021012399 STATE FILE NUMBER			
TYPE OR PRINT IN PERMANENT	1s. DECEASED NAME (FIRST MIC Charles			UGNA .	JR	OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Y May 20, 2021		COUNTY OF DEA Dougle		
BLACK INK DECEDENT	35. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION O Gardnerville	F DEATH (30. HOSP) (nutriber)		atricia Dr		Inpatient(Specify)	Home		s. sex Male	
	5. RACE (Specify) White		5. Hispanic Origin? Specify No - Non-Hispanic	C (Yeers)	86		W-45	February 01	7, 1935	
OCCURRED IN SISTITUTION SEE HANDBOOK REGARDING COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE	SB. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/CA name country) Illinois 13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	United	WHAT COUNTRY 10 EE of States CUPATION (Give Kind of	16	Mailled		rlene Lo	Last name prior to first LISE TIGNAC		
					Aerospa	Aerospace Forces? No				
	Nevada 16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (FIG	Douglas st Middle Last Suffi		nerville 17. M	1409 Patr	icia Dr - NAME (First Middle	Lest Suffix	or No)	Yes	
PARENTS	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type or		27,100,17,000	METALOGIC TO COLOR PROGRAPHY COMPANY AND THE COLOR	JUDA We Kindmaller ager in Wes.	Margaret Helen City or Town, State, Zip	lagy.	a light with the Ship yet fo		
DISPOSITION	Darlene Louis 19a BURIAL CREMATION, REMO Cremation	VAL, OTHER (Specify		make the state of the conference	E 4/15	or Gardnerville, Ne 19a LO	CATION (****	ate 9701	
		ATURE (Or Person Ac MAYFIELD RE AUTHENTICATI	LICENS	NERAL DIRECTOR E NUMBER FD887		ADDRESS OF FACILITY Neptune S 1890 S Virginia St. Si	ociety of			
TRADE CALL	TRACE CALL - NAME AND ADDRE	SST					\$3 6 - 1 - 1 - 1		Pirty Jim	
CERTIFIER	to the cause(s) stated (Signal 21b. DATE SIGNED (Moros May 24, 2021	iture & Titie)	SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED LE stratme LE COMPANIE DE L			examination and/or investi place and due to the caus 50 (Mo/Day/Yr) CED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr)	e(s) stated. (\$ 22c. HC			
	23m. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CE	RTIFIER (PHYSICIA) Douglas Vace	N, ATTENDING PHYSICIA K.D.O.: 850 6th Street	et Lovelock, NV	/ 89419		<i>414</i>	LICENSE NUMBE		
REGISTRAR		81GNATURE AL	wantaaaanaa waantaaaanin wantaaaan aasinta (;)	(Mo/DayiYi	RECEIVED BY R - Mary 24	Africa atmit it must be trading to the	YES	TO COMMUNICAT		
CAUSE OF DEATH	25 IMMEDIATE CAUSE (ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER UNE FOR (a), (b), AND (c).) PART I (e) Cardiac Arrest DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:							interval between onset and death		
CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE CAUSE STATING THE'S UNDER YING CAUSE LAST	(b) Electrolyte Imbalance Due to, or as a consequence of:							Interval between onset and death		
	Metastatic Lung Cancer							Interval between onset and death		
CAUSE LAST	(4)	A. Marian S Villa V. P. M.	Total Annual Control of the Control		And the second s					
	Atherosclerotic Cardiovas	cular Disease, Type 2		***	Uncomying cause		26. AUTOPS Yes or No)	Y (Specifi 77, WAS C REFERRE No (Specify Y	ASE D TO CORONER es or No) No	
	28a, ACC., 6UIC DE, HOM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	coe. Water up providit (M	CONTRACTOR AND	200.	CENTRAL STORY					





CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

28g. LOCATION

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and --placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

5/28/2021

289, INJURY AT WORK (Specify 28f. PLACE OF INJURY-At home; farm, street, factory, office

STATE REGISTRAR

STREET OR R.F.D. No. CITY OR TOWN

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

EXHIBIT "A"

THE LAND REFERRED TO HEREIN BELOW IS SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF NEVADA, AND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

Lot 802 as shown on the map of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 7 filed for record in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on March 27, 1974, as Document No. 72456.

